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All Points Broadband Partners, LLC 
1051 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Broadband Internet Services 
3.Richmond, VA

12/31/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Amazon Services, LLC 
P.O. Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

1. 
2.Sales Platform 
3.Seattle Washington

09/17/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Ashton, Diane  
12212 Potts Lane 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

11/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Aylor, Marcus Alan 
1623 Leedstown Road 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/19/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Barrack, Robin  
P.O. Box 639 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Beasley Drywall LLC 
1656 Oakland Road 
Farnham, VA 22460

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Farnham, VA

09/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Betting on VA Jobs 
P.O. Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

11/18/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Blevins, Billie  
10161 Landfall Lane 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/20/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Breakthru Beverage Group 
5800 Technology Blvd. 
Sandston, VA 23150

1. 
2.Wholesaler 
3.Sandston, VA

11/27/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Brent, Stacey  
469 Long Cove Lane 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Coastline Appraisals 
2.Appraiser 
3.Irvington, VA

09/04/2024 $260.25 $260.25

Broaddus, Lynwood  
25015 Mattaponi Trail 
Milford, VA 22514

1.Self Employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Milford, VA

09/04/2024 $104.10 $104.10

Brown Distributing Company 
7986 Villa Park Drive 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Beverage Distributor 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2024 $500.00 $1,500.00

1 of 19



Hillary Pugh Kent for Delegate 
(CC-23-00535)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Caesars Enterprise Services, LLC 
One Caesars Palace Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89109

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.Las Vegas, Nevada

10/17/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Capital One Services LLC 
1950 Roland Clarke Place 
Suite 300 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Reston, VA

08/09/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Capital Results 
50 Pear Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Carden, Martha S. 
P.O. Box 310 
Kinsale, VA 22488

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/18/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Christian &amp; Barton, LLC 
901 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1800 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

10/01/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King Street 
Suite 410 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

12/31/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Commissioner of Revenue 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Newport News, VA

12/12/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Comstock Hospitality Holdings, LLC 
1900 Reston Metro Plz 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Casino Developer 
3.Reston, VA

12/31/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Cowart, S. Lake 
755 Lake Landing Drive 
Lottsburg, VA 22511

1.Cowart Seafood Corp. 
2.Sales 
3.Lottsburg, VA

09/09/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Crowther, Jane  
135 Hatton Avenue 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.Omega Protein, Inc. 
2.Director 
3.Reedville, VA

08/26/2024 $260.25 $260.25

Deck World, Inc. 
433 Cobham Park Lane 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Deck Construction 
3.Warsaw, VA

08/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Dominion Energy Inc. PAC 
600 East Canal Street 
8th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/06/2024 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
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Dunton, Ammon G. 
P.O. Box 5 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Dunton, Simmons & Dunton 
2.Lawyer 
3.White Stone, VA

09/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Elder, Herschel  
P.O. Box 609 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1.Colonial Beach Yacht Center 
2.Yacht Sales 
3.Colonial Beach, VA

09/17/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Elevation Excavating and Concrete LLP 
151 6th Street 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1. 
2.Contractor 
3.Colonial Beach, VA

09/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Elliott, William E. 
16 Caroway Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Fick, John F. 
804 Prince Edward Street 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/19/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HBAV Build PAC 
1051 East Cary Street, Suite 1400 
Three James Center 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/22/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Herbert, Katherine  
P.O. Box 907 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

10/08/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Holroyd, Douglas  
103 Marina Point 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.York County 
2.Board of Supervisors 
3.Williamsburg, VA

11/15/2024 $208.20 $208.20

Horton, Stephen  
P.O. Box 17661 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Public Affairs 
3.Richmond VA

09/14/2024 $520.51 $520.51

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave. 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News, VA

10/17/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth, LLP 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

12/06/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Jenkins, Douglas F. 
2964 Antioch Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $200.00 $200.00
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Johnson Brothers Service Distributing 
8397 Paris Street 
Lorton, VA 22079

1. 
2.Sales 
3.Lorton, VA

12/31/2024 $500.00 $1,500.00

Kent, Hillary Pugh 
3101 Islington Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Al Pugh Distributing Company 
2.Sales 
3.Warsaw, Virginia

10/25/2024 $794.67 $794.67

Knight, Joel  
P.O. Box 2388 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.Knight Chiropractic 
2.Chiropractor 
3.Warsaw, VA

09/12/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Lawler, John E. 
P.O. Box 8 
Sandy Point, VA 22577

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Light, Jean  
167 The Hook Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Lloyd, Cindy  
P.O. Box 1252 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Feather Your Nest 
2.Interior Designer 
3.Warsaw VA

09/01/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Maerker, Vicki  
1981 Leedstown Road 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Mait, Russell  
106 Windy Lane 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.Bramlee LLC 
2.Engineer 
3.Kilmarnock, VA

08/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Matt Ingram Racing 
1533 Baynesville Road 
Montross, VA 22520

1. 
2.Motor Sports 
3.Montross, VA

09/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00

McGuireWoods Consulting 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Consulting Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/20/2024 $500.00 $750.00

Michael J. Self Grain Farms, LLC 
553 Selfs Lane 
Farnham, VA 22460

1. 
2.Farming 
3.Farnham, VA

09/09/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Moncure, Thomas McCarty 
P.O. Box 852 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00
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Mothershead, Gerald  
1392 Horners Mill Road 
Montross, VA 22520

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC (PAC-12-00143) 
250 West Main Street 
Suite 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Charlottesville, VA

12/31/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Omega Protein 
P.O. Box 991 
Calais, ME 04619

1. 
2.Fish Products Company 
3.Reedville, VA

09/04/2024 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Pride of Virginia Trucking 
2980 Mundy Point Road 
Callao, VA 22435

1. 
2.Trucking Co. 
3.Callao, VA

09/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Ransone, Margaret B. 
P.O. Box358 
Kinsale, VA 22488

1.Bevans Oyster Company 
2.Wholesale Seafood Sales 
3.Kinsale, VA

09/09/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors Political Action Committee of Virginia 
(PAC-12-00247) 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/18/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Reed Smith LLP VA Political Action Committee 
(PAC-12-00294) 
901 E. Byrd St. 
Suite 1900 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Reynolds Services Company 
401 W. Main Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

1. 
2.Tobacco Manufacturing Company 
3.Winston Salem, NC

12/06/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Robert H. Gawen &amp; Sons, Inc. 
9511 Cople Highway 
Hague, VA 22469

1. 
2.Excavation + Farming 
3.Hague, VA

09/17/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Sanders, Gary W. 
P.O. Box 1355 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Steele, Amy B. 
P.O. Box 100 
Kinsale, VA 22488

1.Bevans Oyster Company 
2.Sales 
3.Kinsale, VA

08/19/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Stuart for Senate (CC-12-0084) 
114 Polk Street 
Montross, VA 22520

1. 
2.Political Candidate 
3.Montross, VA

09/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00
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Tambellini, Dave S. 
2412 Mila Road 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Tambellini, Vickie T. 
2412 Mila Road 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Townsend, George William 
P.O. Box 1147 Prospect Hill Road 
Montross, VA 22520

1.George W. Townsend, III, PC 
2.Lawyer 
3.Montross, VA

09/09/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Trade Up Consulting and Management 
275 Riverside Drive 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Lancaster, Virginia

11/18/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Truckers Political Action Committee of Virginia 
(PAC-12-00193) 
4821 Bethlehem Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Turner, Horatio  
19533 Stoney Point Road 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/07/2024 $250.00 $250.00

VCTA - Broadband Association of Virginia 
1111 E. Main Street 
Suite 802 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/03/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
- 12-00524 
P.O. Box 785 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Industry PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Bankers Association State 
(PAC-12-00747) 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

11/21/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association Political 
Action Committee - PAC-12-00191 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Industry Association 
3.Richmond, VA

11/27/2024 $1,000.00 $2,713.75

Virginia Beverage Association (PAC 91-208) 
P.O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, Virginia

09/17/2024 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Farm Bureau Federation AGPAC 
P.O. Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2024 $500.00 $500.00

6 of 19



Hillary Pugh Kent for Delegate 
(CC-23-00535)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Virginia Maritime Association Political Action 
Commitee (PAC-22-00091) 
P.O. Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/08/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Natural Gas PAC 
544 S. Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-1104

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/22/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Petroleum &amp; Convenience 
Marketers PAC 
7275 Glen Forest Drive 
Suite 204 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, Virginia

12/12/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association Political Action 
Committee (PAC 12-00056) 
901 E. Byrd Street 
Suite 1301 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/31/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Society of Anethesiologists PAC 
(PAC-12-00102) 
118 N. 8th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/06/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia State Police Association 
(PAC-12-00489) 
6944 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/04/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Waste Management 
P.O. Box 3027 
Houston, TX 77253

1. 
2.Waste Management 
3.Houston, TX

07/15/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Willams Mullen 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Wood Products 2/19 Polictical Action 
Committee of Virginia 
P.O. Box 160 
Sandston, VA 23150

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Sandston, VA

12/12/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $60,722.98
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Angelos Restaurant and Raw Bar 
P.O. Box 148 
Montross, VA 22520

1.  
2. Restaurant 
3. Montross, VA 
4. Catering 
5. Fair Market Value

09/12/2024 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Packett Properties 
P.O. Box 28 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Warsaw, VA 
4. Conference Room 
5. Fair Market Value

07/01/2024 $250.00 $1,000.00

Packett Properties 
P.O. Box 28 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Warsaw, VA 
4. Conference Room 
5. Fair Market Value

08/01/2024 $250.00 $1,250.00

Packett Properties 
P.O. Box 28 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Warsaw, VA 
4. Conference Room 
5. Actual Cost

09/01/2024 $250.00 $1,500.00

Packett Properties 
P.O. Box 28 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Warsaw, VA 
4. Conference Room 
5. Fair Market Value

10/01/2024 $250.00 $1,750.00

Packett Properties 
P.O. Box 28 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Warsaw, VA 
4. Conference Room 
5. Fair Market Value

11/01/2024 $250.00 $2,000.00

Packett Properties 
P.O. Box 28 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Warsaw, VA 
4. Conference Room 
5. Fair Market Value

12/01/2024 $250.00 $2,250.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association Political 
Action Committee - PAC-12-00191 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Industry Association 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Food, Beverage 
5. Actual Cost

12/12/2024 $4,005.00 $6,718.75

Total This Period $12,005.00
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Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Workspace Platform Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/01/2024 $43.20

Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Cell Service Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/01/2024 $90.30

Caroline County Little League 
15496 Paige Road 
Bowling Green, VA 22427

Donation Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/02/2024 $100.00

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Critical Impact Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/02/2024 $200.00

Dollar Tree Store #8605 
4238 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Items for Parade Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/03/2024 $42.12

Dollar Tree Store #8605 
4238 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Items for Parade Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/03/2024 $76.34

Lakeway Publishers (News on the Neck) 
132 Court Circle 
Warsaw, VA 22572

News on the Neck Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/03/2024 $3.99

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Items for Parade Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/03/2024 $128.95

United States Postal Service 
360 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Postage Hillary Pugh 
Kent 07/23/2024 $146.00

Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Workspace Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/01/2024 $43.20

Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Cell Service Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/01/2024 $90.34

Lakeway Publishers (News on the Neck) 
132 Court Circle 
Warsaw, VA 22572

News on the Neck Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/02/2024 $3.99

United States Postal Service 
360 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Postage Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/07/2024 $219.00
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United States Postal Service 
360 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Postage Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/14/2024 $73.00

Barbour Printing Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1029 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Stationary Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/16/2024 $505.44

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Services Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/19/2024 $200.00

Performance Food Service 
10399 Washington Hwy. 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Food Hillary Pugh 
Kent 08/20/2024 $162.20

Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Workspace Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/01/2024 $43.20

Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Cell Service Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/01/2024 $90.34

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Services Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/03/2024 $200.00

Lakeway Publishers (News on the Neck) 
132 Court Circle 
Warsaw, VA 22572

News on the Neck Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/03/2024 $3.99

City Parking, Inc. 
801 E. Main Street 
Suite 1002 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/06/2024 $280.00

Lancaster County Republican Committee 
(PP-13-00505) 
P.O. Box 1215 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

Reagan Day Reception Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/09/2024 $200.00

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Supplies for Event Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/09/2024 $338.56

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Supplies for Event Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/10/2024 $16.60

Family Dollar 
5740 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Parade Supplies Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/12/2024 $137.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Ryan, Rogers  
989 Smith Point Road 
Reedville, VA 22539

Charter Boat Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/16/2024 $1,400.00

United States Postal Service 
360 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Postage Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/18/2024 $5.10

Clements Tent Rentals, Inc. 
P.O. Box 904 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Table, Chairs, etc. Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/19/2024 $564.36

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Parade Supplies Hillary Pugh 
Kent 09/27/2024 $246.98

Barbour Printing Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1029 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Stationary Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/01/2024 $146.37

Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Workspace Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/01/2024 $43.20

King George Fall Festival 
P.O. Box 923 
King George, VA 22485

Parade Entry Fee Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/01/2024 $53.00

Lakeway Publishers (News on the Neck) 
132 Court Circle 
Warsaw, VA 22572

News on the Neck Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/01/2024 $3.99

Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Cell Service Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/01/2024 $90.38

Amazon 
440 Terry Avenue North 
Seattle, WA 98109

Flags Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/03/2024 $210.58

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Parade Supplies Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/03/2024 $321.56

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Supplies Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/08/2024 $321.56

Amazon 
440 Terry Avenue North 
Seattle, WA 98109

Flags Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/09/2024 $210.58

12 of 19



Hillary Pugh Kent for Delegate 
(CC-23-00535)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure
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Willow Stitch 
P.O. Box 403 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Embroidered Hats Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/09/2024 $415.87

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Services Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/10/2024 $200.00

United States Postal Service 
360 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Postage Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/10/2024 $43.80

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Supplies Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/11/2024 $226.13

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Supplies Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/11/2024 $226.13

Amazon 
440 Terry Avenue North 
Seattle, WA 98109

Stationary - Letterhead and Envelopes Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/14/2024 $34.69

Stationary Express 
9921 Carmel Mountain Road 
Ste. 285 
San Diego, CA 92129

Stationary Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/22/2024 $80.08

Lewis, Dexter  
134 Evergreen Drive 
Lancaster, VA 22503

Fundraiser Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/25/2024 $200.00

Kent, Shirley  
456 Beech Tree Lane 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Food and Beverage Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/27/2024 $608.70

Chuck Boyle Enterprises, LLC 
6371 Yellowrose Lane 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Flags Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/28/2024 $576.10

Lakeway Publishers (News on the Neck) 
132 Court Circle 
Warsaw, VA 22572

News on the Neck Hillary Pugh 
Kent 10/31/2024 $3.99

Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Workspace Hillary Pugh 
Kent 11/04/2024 $43.20

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Services Hillary Pugh 
Kent 11/04/2024 $200.00
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Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Cell Service Hillary Pugh 
Kent 11/04/2024 $90.41

Walmart 
1660 Tappahannock Blvd 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Printer Cartridges Hillary Pugh 
Kent 11/08/2024 $60.91

Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Workspace Hillary Pugh 
Kent 11/30/2024 $43.20

Verizon 
P.O. Box 489 
Newark, NJ 07101

Cellular Service Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/01/2024 $90.41

JDS Solutions, LLC 
13230 Singer Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Consulting Services Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/02/2024 $200.00

Lakeway Publishers (News on the Neck) 
132 Court Circle 
Warsaw, VA 22572

News on the Neck Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/02/2024 $3.99

Lewis, Dexter  
P.O. Box 785 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Parking Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/06/2024 $40.35

United States Postal Service 
360 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Postage Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/13/2024 $58.40

City Parking, Inc. 
801 E. Main Street 
Suite 1002 
Richmond, VA 23219

Staff Parking Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/17/2024 $145.60

Google LLC 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Workspace Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/31/2024 $43.20

Lakeway Publishers (News on the Neck) 
132 Court Circle 
Warsaw, VA 22572

News on the Neck Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/31/2024 $3.99

Winred (Transaction Fees) 
1776 Wilson Blved 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

WinRed Transaction Fees Hillary Pugh 
Kent 12/31/2024 $97.29

Total This Period $10,791.86
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 81 $60,722.98

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 8 $12,005.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 40 $3,219.19

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 129 $75,947.17

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $12,005.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $10,791.86

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $22,796.86

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $67,183.29

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $75,947.17

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $75,947.17

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $143,130.46

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$22,796.86

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $22,796.86

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $120,333.60

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $60,825.64

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $30,177.50

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $75,947.17

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $106,124.67

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $166,950.31

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $23,819.85

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$22,796.86

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $46,616.71

29. Ending Balance $120,333.60
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